
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, May 6, 2023, to Wednesday, June 28, 2023 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times, and locations of the 
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a quorum 
of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in 
any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, May 6 Hindu Swayamsevak Sangh (HSS) Teacher 
Appreciation Day Celebration 

10:30 a.m. 
Sky Crossing Elementary School 
3300 E. Sky Crossing Way 
Phoenix, AZ 

Sun, May 7 Pickleball 48-48-48 Guinness Book of World 
Records Attempt 

1:00 p.m. 
The Orchard at Jigsaw Health 
9035 E. Pima Center Pkwy.  

Mon, May 8 Scottsdale Neighborhood Arts Place (S.N.A.P) 
Tea & Tour 

2:00 P.M. 
Scottsdale Congregational UCC 
4425 N. Granite Reef Rd.  

 Human Relations Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd.  

Wed, May 10 Experience Scottsdale Tourism & Events 
Strategic Plan Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
Webinar 

 Protect and Preserve Scottsdale Task Force 
Regular Meeting 

4:00 p.m. 
McDowell Mtn. Ranch Aquatic Ctr. 
15525 N. Thompson Peak Pkwy. 

 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, May 11 Housing Agency Governing Board Regular 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Human Services Advisory Commission Regular 
Meeting 

5:30 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, May 12 Scottsdale Leadership Class 37 Graduation 
Ceremony & Celebration 

3:00 p.m. 
The Homestead at DC Ranch 
18600 N. 98th St.  

Sat, May 13 Shred-It Shredding Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.  

Mon, May 15 Audit Committee Regular Meeting 2:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Conference Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Scottsdale Affordable Housing Month 
Celebration and Awards Ceremony 

4:00 p.m. 
Venue8600 
8600 E. Anderson Dr.  



Tue, May 16 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, May 17 Airport Advisory Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Airport Aviation Business Center 
15000 N. Airport Dr.  

Thu, May 18 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Saguaros Sentinels Inaugural Community 
Awards Event 

6:00 p.m. 
Western Spirit:  Scottsdale’s 
Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 

 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce 28th 
Annual Scottsdale History Hall of Fame Event 

6:00 p.m. 
The Scottsdale Resort at 
McCormick Ranch 
7700 E. McCormick Pkwy. 

Mon, May 22 Citizen’s Bond Oversight Committee Regular 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, May 24 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, May 29 Memorial Day Holiday Most City offices closed. 

Thu, Jun. 1 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Jun. 13 City Council Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jun. 14 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Jun. 15 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Jun. 17 Scottsdale’s Juneteenth Freedom Celebration 2:00 p.m. 
Center for the Performing Arts 
7380 E. 2nd St.  

Mon, Jun. 19 Juneteenth Holiday Most City offices closed.  



 

Tue, Jun. 20 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Special Meeting 3:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Jun. 22 Subcommittee on Economic Development 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Conference Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, Jun. 26 Audit Committee Regular Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Conference Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Jun. 27 City Council Special Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jun. 28 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 
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